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Ql CR1 How old are you?
. Missing 2
1. 1 years old or younger 12 0.3%
2. 2yearsold 579 14.3%
3. 3yearsold 967 27.2%
4. 4yearsold 958 28.6%
5. Syearsold 758 22.7%
6. 6 yearsold 206 6.6%
7. 17 years old or older 11 0.3%
Q2 CR2 What is your sex?
. Missing 23
1. Male 1,730 49.8%
2. Female 1,740 50.2%
Q3 BOR3 In what grade/form are you?
. Missing 5
3. Grade?7 1,127 27.6%
4. Grade 8 861 27.9%
5. Grade 9 961 27.0%
6. Grade 10 539 17.5%
Q4 BOR4 During an average week, how much money do you have that you can spend on yourself, however you want?
. Missing 9
1. Tusually don't have any spending money 372 10.6%

2. Less than 5 rubles

1,132

32.2%
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3. 6-10 rubles 986 28.1%
4. 11-20 rubles 577 17.0%
5. 21-30 rubles 200 5.8%
6. More than 30 rubles 217 6.3%
Q5 OR1 Do your parents work?
. Missing 10
1. Only father (step-father) 266 7.5%
2. Only mother (step-mother) 259 7.5%
3. Yes, both 2,889 83.0%
4. Noone 26 0.8%
5. Tdon't know 43 1.2%
Q6 BOR6 What level of education did your father (stepfather or mother's partner) complete?
. Missing 58
1.  Uncompleted secondary education 37 1.1%
2. Secondary education 802 23.4%
3. High education 1,555 45.8%
4. Tdon't know 1,041 29.7%
Q7 BOR7 What level of education did your mother (stepmother or father's partner) complete?
. Missing 13
1. Uncompleted secondary education 38 1.1%
2. Secondary education 691 19.7%
3. High education 2,025 59.0%
4. Idon't know 726 20.2%
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Q8 CR5 Have you ever tried or experimented with cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?
. Missing 89
1. Yes 667 20.2%
2. No 2,737 79.8%
Q9 CR6 How old were you when you first tried a cigarette?
. Missing 64
1. Thave never tried smoking a cigarette 2,818 81.7%
2. 7 years old or younger 40 1.2%
3. 8or9 yearsold 38 1.1%
4. 10or 11 years old 93 2.7%
5. 12 or 13 years old 249 7.3%
6. 14 or 15 years old 183 5.7%
7. 16 years old or older 8 0.3%
Q10 CR7 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?
. Missing 106
days 3,240 95.5%
1. 1or2days 52 1.6%
2. 3to5 days 28 0.8%
3. 6to9days 15 0.5%
4. 10to 19 days 10 0.3%
5. 20to 29 days 16 0.5%
6. All 30 days 26 0.7%
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Q11 CR8 Please think about the days you smoked cigarettes during the past 30 days. How many cigarettes did you
usually smoke per day?
. Missing 106
1. Idid not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days 3,233 95.3%
2. Less than 1 cigarette per day 45 1.4%
3. 1 cigarette per day 42 1.3%
4. 2to 5 cigarettes per day 42 1.2%
5. 6to 10 cigarettes per day 11 0.3%
6. 11 to 20 cigarettes per day 7 0.2%
7.  More than 20 cigarettes per day 7 0.2%
Ql2 BOR12 Where do you usually smoke? (select only one response)
. Missing 20
1. Ido not smoke 3,242 93.2%
2. Athome 37 1.1%
3. Atschool 19 0.5%
4. At friends' houses 16 0.5%
5. Atsocial events 7 0.2%
6. In public places (e.g. parks, shopping centers, street corners) 26 0.8%
7.  Other 126 3.7%
QI3 CR9 Have you ever tried or experimented with any form of smoked tobacco products other than cigarettes (such
as pipes, cigars, mini-cigars, hookah/nargille/waterpipe)?
. Missing 54
1. Yes 443 13.1%
2. No 2,996 86.9%
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Ql4 CR10 During the past 30 days, did you use any form of smoked tobacco products other than cigarettes (such as
pipes, cigars, mini-cigars, hookah/nargille/waterpipe)?
. Missing 130
1. Yes 138 4.2%
2. No 3,225 95.8%
Q15 SR1 Have you ever tried or experimented with smoking hookah or nargille?
. Missing 91
1. Yes 311 9.3%
1. No 3,091 90.7%
Qlé6 SR3 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke hookah or nargille?
. Missing 85
1. 0days 3,376 99.1%
2. 1or2days 19 0.5%
3. 3to5days 3 0.1%
4. 6109 days 2 0.1%
5. 10to 19 days 1 0.0%
6. 20to 29 days 2 0.1%
7. All 30 days 5 0.1%
Q17 CR11 Do you ever smoke tobacco or feel like smoking tobacco first thing in the morning?
. Missing 7
1. Idon't smoke tobacco 3,021 86.4%
2. No, I don't smoke tobacco or feel like smoking tobacco first thing in the morning 375 11.0%
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3. Yes, I sometimes smoke tobacco or feel like smoking tobacco first thing in the morning 70 2.0%
4. Yes, | always smoke tobacco or feel like smoking tobacco first thing in the morning 20 0.6%
Q18 CR12 How soon after you smoke tobacco do you start to feel a strong desire to smoke again that is hard to
ignore?
. Missing 11
1. I don't smoke tobacco 3,267 93.6%
2. Inever feel a strong desire to smoke again after smoking tobacco 118 3.5%
3. Within 60 minutes 22 0.6%
4. 1to 2 hours 18 0.5%
5. 2 hours to 4 hours 10 0.3%
6. More than 4 hours but less than one full day 17 0.5%
7. 1to 3 days 13 0.4%
8. 4 days or more 17 0.5%
Q19 CR13 Have you ever tried or experimented with any form of smokeless tobacco products (such as chewing
tobacco, snuff, dip, snus, gutka, nasvay)?
. Missing 40
1. Yes 180 5.3%
2. No 3,273 94.7%
Q20 CR14 During the past 30 days, did you use any form of smokeless tobacco products (such as chewing tobacco,
snuff, dip, snus, gutka, nasvay)?
. Missing 40
1. Yes 54 1.6%
2. No 3,399 98.4%
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Q21 ELR1 Before today, had you ever heard of electronic cigarettes or e-cigarettes?
. Missing 28
1. Yes 3,139 90.9%
2. No 326 9.1%
Q22 ELR2 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use electronic cigarettes?
. Missing 6
1. 0days 3,005 85.7%
2. 1 or2days 230 6.8%
3. 3to5days 67 2.0%
4. 6109 days 29 0.9%
5. 10 to 19 days 47 1.4%
6. 20to 29 days 33 1.0%
7. All 30 days 76 2.2%
Q23 BOR23 Do you think smoking electronic cigarettes or e-cigarettes is harmful to yur health?
. Missing 19
1. Definitely not 253 7.2%
2. Probably not 420 12.2%
3. Probably yes 1,213 35.2%
4. Definitely yes 1,588 45.4%
Q24 BOR24 Do you want to stop smoking electronic cigarettes or e-cigarettes now?
. Missing 43
1. Inever smoke electronic cigarettes or e-cigarettes 2,654 76.3%
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2. I don't smoke electronic cigarettes or e-cigarettes now 533 15.8%
3. Yes 66 2.1%
4. No 197 5.8%
Q25 CR15 Do you want to stop smoking now?
. Missing 2
1. Ihave never smoked 2,880 82.0%
2. Idon't smoke now 458 13.5%
3. Yes 64 2.0%
4. No 89 2.5%
Q26 SR5 Do you want to stop smoking hookah or nargille now?
. Missing 6
1. Inever smoked hookah or nargille 3,139 89.8%
2. I don't smoke hookah or nargille now 285 8.4%
3. Yes 13 0.3%
4. No 50 1.5%
Q27 CR16 During the past 12 months, did you ever try to stop smoking?
. Missing 25
1. T have never smoked 2,921 83.7%
2. 1did not smoke during the past 12 months 272 8.2%
3. Yes 138 4.1%
4. No 137 4.1%
Q28 CR17 Do you think you would be able to stop smoking if you wanted to?
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. Missing 7
1. Thave never smoked 2,843 81.1%
2. Idon't smoke now 289 8.5%
3. Yes 327 9.6%
4. No 27 0.8%
Q29 CR18 Have you ever received help or advice to help you stop smoking? (select only one response)
. Missing 11
1. Ihave never smoked 2,982 85.3%
2. Yes, from a program or professional 48 1.4%
3. Yes, from a friend 77 2.2%
4. Yes, from a family member 62 1.9%
5. Yes, from both programs or professionals and from friends or family members 30 0.9%
6. No 283 8.2%
Q30 OR13 What was the main reason you decided to stop smoking? (select one response only)
. Missing 7
1. Thave never smoked 3,043 86.9%
2. Thave not stopped smoking 105 3.1%
3. To improve my health 126 3.7%
4. To save money 26 0.8%
5. Because my family does not like it 27 0.8%
6. Because my friends do not like it 6 0.2%
7. Other 153 4.5%

Q31

OR45

Do your parents smoke tobacco?
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. Missing 9
1. None 2,045 58.8%
2. Both 330 9.5%
3. Father only 835 23.8%
4. Mother only 177 5.1%
5. Don't know 97 2.8%
Q32 CR19 During the past 7 days, on how many days has anyone smoked inside your home, in your presence?
. Missing 16
1. 0days 2,784 80.0%
2. 1to2 days 294 8.5%
3. 3to4days 110 3.2%
4. 5to 6 days 53 1.6%
5. 7 days 236 6.7%
Q33 CR20 During the past 7 days, on how many days has anyone smoked in your presence, inside any enclosed public
place, other than your home (such as school, shops, restaurants, shopping malls, café, movie theatres)?
. Missing 11
1. 0days 2,754 78.7%
2. 1to 2 days 416 12.2%
3. 3to4days 140 4.1%
4. 5to 6 days 57 1.7%
5. 7days 115 3.4%
Q34 BOR34 During the past 30 days, did you see anyone smoke in your presence, inside the car?
. Missing 24
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1. Yes 345 9.9%
2. No 3,124 90.1%
Q35 CR21 During the past 7 days, on how many days has anyone smoked in your presence, at any outdoor public place
(such as playgrounds, sidewalks, entrances to buildings, bus stop, parks, beaches)?
. Missing 12
1. 0days 1,946 55.4%
2. 1to2days 763 22.2%
3. 3to4days 374 10.8%
4. 5to 6 days 122 3.5%
5. 7 days 276 8.0%
Q36 CR22 During the past 30 days, did you see anyone smoke inside the school building or outside on school
property?
. Missing 50
1. Yes 990 28.9%
2. No 2,453 71.1%
Q37 CR23 Do you think the smoke from other people's tobacco smoking is harmful to you?
. Missing 14
1. Definitely not 231 6.8%
2. Probably not 227 6.5%
3. Probably yes 1,092 31.2%
4. Definitely yes 1,929 55.5%
Q38 CR24 Are you in favor of banning smoking inside enclosed public places (such as schools, shops, restaurants,
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shopping malls, café, movie theaters)?
. Missing 33
1. Yes 2,956 85.4%
2. No 504 14.6%
Q39 CR25 Are you in favor of banning smoking at outdoor public places (such as playgrounds, sidewalks, entrances
to buildings, bus stop, parks, beaches)?
. Missing 48
1. Yes 2,318 67.2%
2. No 1,127 32.8%
Q40 BOR40 The last time you smoked cigarettes during the past 30 days, how did you get them? (select only one
response)
. Missing 13
1. Idid not smoke any cigarettes during the past 30 days 3,263 93.6%
2. 1bought them in a store or shop 35 1.0%
3. I bought them at a tobacco kiosk 33 1.0%
4. 1 got them from someone else 88 2.6%
5. got them some other way 61 1.8%
Q41 CR27 During the past 30 days, did anyone refuse to sell you cigarettes because of your age?
. Missing 24
1. Idid not try to buy cigarettes during the past 30 days 3,344 96.3%
2. Yes, someone refused to sell me cigarettes because of my age 64 1.9%
3. No, my age did not keep me from buying cigarettes 61 1.8%
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Q42 BOR42 The last time you bought cigarettes during the past 30 days, how did you buy them?
. Missing 23
1. 1did not buy cigarettes during the past 30 days 3,357 96.8%
2. 1bought them in a pack 80 2.3%
3. Ibought individual sticks (singles) 12 0.4%
4. 1bought them in a carton 15 0.4%
5. I'bought tobacco and rolled my own 6 0.2%
Q43 BORA43 On average, how much do you think a pack of 20 cigarettes costs?
. Missing 14
1. Less than 2 rubles 216 6.2%
2. 2-3 rubles 1,088 31.8%
3. 4-5rubles 342 10.0%
4. More than 5 rubles 139 3.9%
5. Idon't know 1,694 48.1%
Q44 CR30 During the past 30 days, did you see or hear any anti-tobacco media messages on television, radio,
internet, billboards, posters, newspapers, magazines, or movies?
. Missing 50
1. Yes 1,647 48.3%
2. No 1,796 51.7%
Q45 CR31 During the past 30 days, did you see or hear any anti-tobacco messages at sports events, fairs,
concerts, or community events, or social gatherings?
. Missing 40
1. 1did not go to sports events, fairs, concerts, or community events, or social gatherings in the 2,074 60.3%
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2. past 30 days
3. Yes 433 12.8%
4. No 946 26.9%
Q46 CR32 During the past 30 days, did you see any health warnings on cigarette packages?
. Missing 26
1. Yes, but I didn't think much of them 1,040 30.2%
2. Yes, and they led me to think about quitting smoking or not starting smoking 808 23.0%
3. No 1,619 46.8%
Q47 CR33 During the past 12 months, were you taught in any of your classes about the dangers of tobacco use?
. Missing 28
1. Yes 2,218 63.6%
2. No 660 19.5%
3. Idon't know 587 16.8%
Q48 CR34 During the past 30 days, did you see any people using tobacco on TV, in videos, or in movies?
. Missing 51
1. 1did not watch TV, videos, or movies in the past 30 days 587 17.1%
2. Yes 2,101 61.3%
3. No 754 21.6%
Q49 CR35 During the past 30 days, did you see any advertisements or promotions for tobacco products at points of
sale (such as stores, shops, kiosks, etc.)?
. Missing 17
1. 1did not visit any points of sale in the past 30 days 705 20.4%
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2. Yes 815 23.7%
3. No 1,956 55.9%
Q50 CR36 Would you ever use or wear something that has a tobacco company or tobacco product name or picture on it
such as a lighter, t-shirt, hat, or sunglasses?
. Missing 26
1. Yes 215 6.3%
2. Maybe 538 15.6%
3. No 2,714 78.2%
Q51 CR37 Do you have something (for example, t-shirt, pen, backpack) with a tobacco product brand logo on it?
. Missing 200
1. Yes 152 4.7%
2. No 3,141 95.3%
Q52 CR38 Has a person working for a tobacco company ever offered you a free tobacco product?
. Missing 67
1. Yes 134 3.8%
2. No 3,292 96.2%
Q53 CR39 If one of your best friends offered you a tobacco product, would you use it?
. Missing 18
1. Definitely not 2,197 80.3%
2. Probably not 321 9.2%
3. Probably yes 288 8.5%
4. Definitely yes 69 2.0%
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Q54 CR40 At anytime during the next 12 months do you think you will use any form of tobacco?
. Missing 51
1. Definitely not 2,906 84.2%
2. Probably not 255 7.5%
3. Probably yes 206 6.2%
4. Definitely yes 75 2.1%
Q55 CR41 Once someone has started smoking tobacco, do you think it would be difficult for them to quit?
. Missing 21
1. Definitely not 335 9.5%
2. Probably not 342 9.8%
3. Probably yes 1,628 47.1%
4. Definitely yes 1,167 33.5%
Q56 CR42 Do you think smoking tobacco helps people feel more comfortable or less comfortable at celebrations,
parties, or in other social gatherings?
. Missing 84
1. More comfortable 1,018 30.0%
2. Less comfortable 1,061 30.5%
3. No difference whether smoking or not 1,330 39.5%
Q57 CR43 Do you agree or disagree with the following: "I think I might enjoy smoking a cigarette."
. Missing 45
1. I currently smoke cigarettes 254 7.3%
2. Strongly agree 92 2.7%
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3. Agree 149 4.4%
4. Disagree 1,164 33.8%
5. Strongly disagree 1,789 51.8%
Q58 OR49 Do you think smoking tobacco makes young people look more or less attractive?
. Missing 83
1.  More attractive 147 4.4%
2. Less attractive 2,230 64.9%
3. No difference from non-smokers 1,033 30.7%
Q59 ORS53 Do you think smoking tobacco is harmful to your health?
. Missing 57
1. Definitely not 174 5.1%
2. Probably not 79 2.3%
3. Probably yes 368 10.7%
4. Definitely yes 2,815 81.9%
Q60 BOR60 Do you think smoking hookah or nargille is harmful to your health?
. Missing 61
1. Definitely not 175 52%
2. Probably not 254 7.5%
3. Probably yes 981 28.8%
4. Definitely yes 2,022 58.5%
Q61 ORS58 During the past 12 months, were you taught in any of your classes about the effects of using tobacco

like it makes your teeth yellow, causes wrinkles, or makes you smell bad?
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. Missing 84
1. Yes 1,725 50.1%
2. No 799 23.8%
3. Not sure 885 26.1%
AGECIG10 |TOBACCO USE: Percentage of ever cigarette smokers who first tried a cigarette at the age of 10 or 11
years old 604 14.6%
AGECIGI0L | TOBACCO USE: Percentage of ever cigarette smokers who first tried a cigarette at less than 10 years old 604 11.8%
AGECIG12 |TOBACCO USE: Percentage of ever cigarette smokers who first tried a cigarette at the age of 12 or 13
years old 604 40.5%
AGECIG14 |TOBACCO USE: Percentage of ever cigarette smokers who first tried a cigarette at the age of 14 or 15
years old 604 31.5%
AGECIG7 TOBACCO USE: Percentage of ever cigarette smokers who first tried a cigarette at the age of 7 or younger
years old 604 5.9%
AGECIG8 TOBACCO USE: Percentage of ever cigarette smokers who first tried a cigarette at the age of 8 or 9 years
old 604 5.9%
COREI15 CESSATION: Percentage of current tobacco smokers who wanted to stop smoking 98 44.2%
CORE16 CESSATION: Percentage of current tobacco smokers who tried to stop smoking during the past 12 months 146 47.8%
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CORE17 CESSATION: Percentage of current tobacco smokers who think they would be able to stop smoking 144 90.5%
CORE18 CESSATION: Percentage of current tobacco smokers who have received help/advice to stop smoking from a
program or professional 197 15.4%
CORE19 SECONDHAND SMOKE: Percentage of youth who were exposed to tobacco smoke at home in the past 7 days 3,477 20.0%
CORE20 SECONDHAND SMOKE: Percentage of youth who were exposed to tobacco smoke in enclosed public places in the
past 7 days 3,482 21.3%
CORE21 SECONDHAND SMOKE: Percentage of youth who were exposed to tobacco smoke at outdoor public places in the
past 7 days 3,481 44.6%
CORE22 SECONDHAND SMOKE: Percentage of youth who saw anyone smoking inside the school building or outside on
school property in the past 30 days 3,443 28.9%
CORE23 KNOWLEDGE AND ATTITUDES: Percentage of youth who definitely think other people's tobacco smoking is
harmful to them 3,479 55.5%
CORE24 KNOWLEDGE AND ATTITUDES: Percentage of youth who are in favor of prohibiting smoking in enclosed public
places 3,460 85.4%
CORE25 KNOWLEDGE AND ATTITUDES: Percentage of youth who are in favor of prohibiting smoking at outdoor public
places 3,445 67.2%
CORE26A | Access and Availability: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who bought the cigarettes they last
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smoked from a store, shop, or tobacco kiosk in the past 30 days 121 28.8%
CORE26KI | Access and Availability: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who bought the cigarettes they last
smoked at a tobacco kiosk in the past 30 days 121 17.2%
CORE260W | Access and Availability: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who got the cigarettes they last smoked
some other way in the past 30 days 121 28.8%
CORE26SE | Access and Availability: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who got the cigarettes they last smoked
from someone else in the past 30 days 121 42.5%
CORE26ST | Access and Availability: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who bought the cigarettes they last
smoked in a store or shop in the past 30 days 121 11.6%
CORE27 Access and Availability: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who were not prevented from buying
cigarettes in the past 30 days because of their age 57 48.1%
CORE28CT | Access and Availability: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who last bought cigarettes as a carton 60 6.3%
CORE28IN | Access and Availability: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who last bought cigarettes as
individual sticks (singles) 60 12.5%
CORE28LS | Access and Availability: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who last bought tobacco and rolled
their own 60 7.8%
CORE28PA | Access and Availability: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who last bought cigarettes as a pack 60 73.4%
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CORE29 1 | Access and Availability: Percentage of youth who estimated the cost of a pack of 20 cigarettes is less
than 2 rubles 1,785 12.0%
CORE29 2 | Access and Availability: Percentage of youth who estimated the cost of a pack of 20 cigarettes is 2-3
rubles 1,785 61.2%
CORE29 3 |Access and Availability: Percentage of youth who estimated the cost of a pack of 20 cigarettes is 4-5
rubles 1,785 19.2%
CORE29 4 | Access and Availability: Percentage of youth who estimated the cost of a pack of 20 cigarettes is more
than 5 rubles 1,785 7.6%
CORE30 MEDIA ANTI-TOBACCO: Percentage of youth who saw or heard anti-tobacco messages in the media in the past
30 days 3,443 48.3%
CORE31A | MEDIA ANTI-TOBACCO: Percentage of youth who saw or heard any anti-tobacco media messages at sporting or
other community events in the past 30 days 3,453 12.8%
CORE31B MEDIA ANTI-TOBACCO: Percentage of youth who attended sporting or other community events in the past 30
days who saw or heard any anti-tobacco messages at the events 1,379 32.3%
CORE32A | MEDIA ANTI-TOBACCO: Percentage of current tobacco smokers who noticed health warnings on cigarette
packages in the past 30 days 236 78.0%
CORE32B MEDIA ANTI-TOBACCO: Percentage of current tobacco smokers who thought about quitting smoking in the past
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30 days because of health warnings on cigarette packages 236 16.4%
CORE32C MEDIA ANTI-TOBACCO: Percentage of current tobacco smokers who noticed health warnings on cigarette
packages in the past 30 days, who thought about quitting smoking because of the health warnings 187 21.1%
CORE32D MEDIA ANTI-TOBACCO: Percentage of never tobacco smokers who thought about not starting smoking in the
past 30 days because of health warnings on cigarette packages 1,273 47.3%
CORE33 MEDIA ANTI-TOBACCO: Percentage of youth who were taught about the dangers of tobacco use in class during
the past 12 months 3,465 63.6%
CORE34A | MEDIA PRO-TOBACCO: Percentage of youth who saw someone using tobacco on television, videos, or movies in
the past 30 days 3,442 61.3%
CORE34B MEDIA PRO-TOBACCO: Percentage of youth who watched television, videos, or movies in the past 30 days who
saw someone using tobacco on television, videos, or movies 2,855 73.9%
CORE35A | MEDIA PRO-TOBACCO: Percentage of youth who saw tobacco marketing at points of sale in the past 30 days 3,476 23.7%
CORE35B MEDIA PRO-TOBACCO: Percentage of youth who visited points of sale in the past 30 days who saw any
tobacco marketing at the points of sale 2,771 29.8%
CORE3637 | MEDIA PRO-TOBACCO: Percentage of never tobacco users who had something with a tobacco product brand logo
or who might use or wear something that has a tobacco company or product name or picture on it 2,564 17.2%
CORE37 MEDIA PRO-TOBACCO: Percentage of youth who had something with a tobacco product brand logo on it 3,293 4.7%
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CORE38 MEDIA PRO-TOBACCO: Percentage of youth who were ever offered a free tobacco product from a tobacco
company representative 3,426 3.8%
CORE3940 | TOBACCO USE: Percentage of never tobacco users who were susceptible to using tobacco in the future 2,565 13.5%
CORE41 KNOWLEDGE AND ATTITUDES: Percentage of youth who definitely think that once someone starts smoking
tobacco it is difficult to quit 3,472 33.5%
CORE42 KNOWLEDGE AND ATTITUDES: Percentage of youth who think that smoking tobacco helps people feel more
comfortable at celebrations, parties, and social gatherings 3,409 30.0%
COREA43 TOBACCO USE: Percentage of never tobacco smokers who thought they might enjoy smoking a cigarette 2,467 4.1%
CSLT TOBACCO USE: Percentage of youth who currently use smokeless tobacco products 3,453 1.6%
CSMK TOBACCO USE: Percentage of youth who currently smoke any tobacco products 3,472 7.2%
CSMKCIG | TOBACCO USE: Percentage of youth who currently smoke cigarettes 3,387 4.5%
CSMKECIG | Percentage of youth who currently use electronic cigarettes 3,487 14.3%
CSMKOTH | TOBACCO USE: Percentage of youth who currently smoke tobacco products other than cigarettes 3,363 4.2%
CSMKSHI  |Percentage of youth who currently smoke hookah or nargille 3,408 0.9%
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Original | Analysis Unweighted | Weighted
Question | Variable Question Code and Label Frequency |Percent
CTOB TOBACCO USE: Percentage of youth who currently use any tobacco products 3,489 7.9%
DUALUSE | Percentage of youth who both currently smoke any tobacco products and use smokeless tobacco products 3,485 0.7%
ESLT TOBACCO USE: Percentage of youth who ever used any smokeless tobacco products 3,453 5.3%
ESMK TOBACCO USE: Percentage of youth who ever smoked any tobacco products 3,478 25.0%
ESMKCIG |TOBACCO USE: Percentage of youth who ever smoked cigarettes 3,404 20.2%
ESMKOTH |TOBACCO USE: Percentage of youth who ever smoked tobacco products other than cigarettes 3,439 13.1%
ESMKSHI | Percentage of youth who ever smoked hookah or nargille 3,402 9.3%
ETOB TOBACCO USE: Percentage of youth who have ever used any tobacco products 3,482 26.7%
FSMKCIG | TOBACCO USE: Percentage of youth who smoked cigarettes on 20 or more days of the past 30 days 3,387 1.2%
NUMCIGO | TOBACCO USE: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who smoked less than 1 cigarette per day, on the
days that they smoked 147 29.6%
NUMCIG1 |TOBACCO USE: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who smoked 1 cigarettes per day, on the days that
they smoked 147 26.7%
NUMCIGI11 |TOBACCO USE: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who smoked 11 to 20 cigarettes per day, on the days
that they smoked 147 4.7%
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Original | Analysis Unweighted | Weighted
Question | Variable Question Code and Label Frequency |Percent
NUMCIG2 |TOBACCO USE: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who smoked 2 to 5 cigarettes per day, on the days
that they smoked 147 27.6%
NUMCIG20 | TOBACCO USE: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who smoked more than 20 cigarettes per day, on the
days that they smoked 147 3.8%
NUMCIG6 | TOBACCO USE: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who smoked 6 to 10 cigarettes per day, on the days
that they smoked 147 7.7%
NUMCIG6M | TOBACCO USE: Percentage of current cigarette smokers who smoked 6 or more cigarettes per day, on the
days that they smoked 147 16.2%
OPT45 Percentage of youth who have one or more parents who smoke 3,484 38.4%
OPT49 Percentage of youth who think that young people who smoke are more attractive 3,410 4.4%
OPT9A Percentage of current cigarette smokers who usually smoke at home 129 15.8%
OPT9B Percentage of current cigarette smokers who usually smoke at school 129 7.6%
OPT9D Percentage of current cigarette smokers who usually smoke at a friend"s house 129 4.7%
OPT9E Percentage of current cigarette smokers who usually smoke at social events 129 3.0%
OPTOF Percentage of current cigarette smokers who usually smoke in public places 129 16.0%
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Question | Variable Question Code and Label Frequency |Percent
OTOB Percentage of youth who currently use any tobacco products other than cigarettes 3,473 5.0%
SMKDEP TOBACCO USE: Percentage of current tobacco smokers who were showing signs of smoking dependence 151 54.9%
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